<u> </u>	_0/0	0000	7904
Attorne 2655 L Coral (Russo, Esq. ey & Couselor at Law eJeune Road, PH 1-D Bables, FL 33134		
Спугышел	cip Phone #		
		F	Office Use Only
ORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCU	JMENT NUMBER(S)), (if known):
			000004033320!
(C	orporation Name)	(Document #	#**** <u>125.0</u> 0 ****125.0(
(C	orporation Name)	(Document #	
			3 1.0/0
(C	prporation Name)	(Document #	() ()
_			
(Co	prporation Name)	(Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time		Certified Copy
Mail out	Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS		AMENDMENTS	
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liab Domestication Other 	ility	 Amendment Resignation o Change of Re Dissolution/W Merger 	SS T
OTHER FILING	<u>FS</u>	REGISTRATION	
Annual Repo	rt me	 Foreign Limited Partne Reinstatement Trademark Other 	ership
			Examiner's Initials

نب



<u>م</u> آست

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 3, 2001

REX E. RUSSO, ESQ. 2655 LEJEUNE RD PH 1-D CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. Ref. Number: W01000010050

We have received your document for RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00026369

×∀× 8 ш •• ទទ

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RUSSO AND KAVULICH P.L.

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. ("Company").
- 2. Duration. The Company shall exist from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State until the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes, Section 608.441, unless continued by the unanimous consent of the remaining members.
- 3. Purpose: The Company shall provide professional legal services by licensed Florida attorneys, as well as any and all related activities associated with the practice of law.
- 4. Mailing Address and Street Address. The Company's mailing address is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The Company's street address is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 5. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Rex E. Russo. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 6. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only if all of the current members agree to the admission of the additional member (s) and to the terms of admission.
- 7. Termination of Membership. If a member of the Company dies, retires, resigns, is expelled, is dissolved, experiences bankruptcy, or upon the occurrence of an cother event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, for remaining member(s) may, by unanimous written agreement, continue the basiness of the Company.
- 8. Management of the Company. The Company shall initially be managed by the following two persons who shall serve as managers until the first annual meeting of the members or until their successors are elected and qualify:

Name and Address

Jerome J. Kavulich 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 331

1

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members. The following persons will initially be the managing members:

Name and Address

Jerome J. Kavulich 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

- 9. Regulations. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.
- 10. Date of Existence of the Company. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filling the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization effective this May 15, 2001.

JER VULICH

REX E. RUSSO

18 PH Π 55

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the Professional Limited Liability Company is RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH 1–D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: April 13, 2001

REX E. RUSSO



Lole	,0000 7904	
Rex E. Russo, Esq. ————————————————————————————————————	х	
2655 LeJeune Road, PH 1- Coral Gables, FL 33134		
Caryistater21p Phor	ie #	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DO	Office Use Only CUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):	
	0000040333205	
1 (Corporation Name)	-04/19/01 - 01094 - 011 (Document #)	
2		
2 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
	and all all a	
3 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4 (Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
	Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
 Profit Not for Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other 	Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	
OTHER FILINGS	Merger REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other 	
CR2E031(7/97)	Examiner's Initials	

.



3

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

May 3, 2001

REX E. RUSSO, ESQ. 2655 LEJEUNE RD PH 1-D CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

SUBJECT: RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. Ref. Number: W01000010050

We have received your document for RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The specific purpose of the entity must be set forth in the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6043.

Shawn Logan Document Specialist

Letter Number: 901A00026369

P 2 m 1:55

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RUSSO AND KAVULICH P.L.

These Articles of Organization are made for the purpose of organizing a Florida Limited Liability Company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (Florida Statutes Chapter 608).

- 1. Name. The name of this limited liability company is RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L. ("Company").
- 2. Duration. The Company shall exist from the date of filing these Articles with the Department of State until the occurrence of any of the events specified in Florida Statutes, Section 608.441, unless continued by the unanimous consent of the remaining members.
- 3. Purpose: The Company shall provide professional legal services by licensed Florida attorneys, as well as any and all related activities associated with the practice of law.
- 4. Mailing Address and Street Address. The Company's mailing address is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The Company's street address is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 5. Registered Agent and Office. The name of the initial registered agent of the Company is Rex E. Russo. The street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH-1D, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.
- 6. Additional Members. Additional members to the Company may be admitted, but only if all of the current members agree to the admission of the additional member (s) and to the terms of admission.
- 7. Termination of Membership. If a member of the Company dies, retires, resigns, is expelled, is dissolved, experiences bankruptcy, or upon the occurrence of an Eother event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Company, the remaining member(s) may, by unanimous written agreement, continue the business of the Company.
- 8. Management of the Company. The Company shall initially be managed by the following two persons who shall serve as managers until the first annual meeting of the members or until their successors are elected and qualify:

Name and Address

Jerome J. Kavulich 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 331

1

The management of the limited liability company is reserved to the members. The following persons will initially be the managing members:

Name and Address

ă.

Jerome J. Kavulich 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Road, PH-1D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

- 9. Regulations. The members shall have the power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal regulations of the Company containing provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company.
- 10. Date of Existence of the Company. The existence of the Company shall commence on the date of filling the Articles of Organization by the Florida Department of State.

The undersigned executed these Articles of Organization effective this May 15, 2001.

JER F. KĀVULICH

REX E. RUSSO

8 D T Ē 1:55

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the Professional Limited Liability Company is RUSSO AND KAVULICH, P.L.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Rex E. Russo 2655 Le Jeune Rd., PH 1–D Coral Gables, Florida 33134

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the abovestated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: April 13, 2001

REX E. RUSSO

